

2 July 2021

Corporate Service Department	The Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
25 th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
	Mumbai 400 051
Scrip: Equity 500135. NCDs 960308,	Trading Symbol: EPL
960310 & 960311.	

Ref.: EPL Limited

Sub.: Conference call to introduce Mr. Anand Kripalu, EPL's recently appointed MD and CEO.

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached copy of invite of conference call scheduled to update investors and analysts about the appointment of Mr. Anand Kripalu as MD and Global CEO of EPL Limited.

We request you to kindly take note of the aforesaid and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For EPL Limited



Suresh Savaliya Head - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl. as above

Filed online



Registered Office P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahpur, Dist. Thane 421604, Maharashtra Tel: +91 9673333971/9882 CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947 complianceofficer@eplglobal.com

(Formerly known as Essel Propack Limited) Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai 400013, India www.eplglobal.com | T: +91-22-2481 9000/9200 | F: +91-22-2496 3137

EPL LIMITED

5

TM

SYSTEMATIX INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

SYSTEMATIX INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

Invites you to participate in

Conference Call to introduce Mr. Anand Kripalu,

EPL's recently appointed MD and CEO



EPL Limited

(Formerly known as Essel Propack Limited)

On Friday, 02nd July 2021 at 06:00 PM (IST)

The Company will be represented by

Mr. Anand Kripalu

Mr. Sudhanshu Vats

Recently appointed MD & CEO

Current MD & CEO

Mr. Amit Dixit Board Director, EPL; Head of Asia for Blackstone Pvt. Equity

Dial-in-number

 Please join us on Zoom Meeting

 https://zoom.us/i/95075059578?pwd=KzdHVmk3THhWa2NYQUdOQTU4Tzd6UT09

 Monting ID

 950 7505 9578

Meeting ID	950 7505 9578
Passcode	258709

For more information, please contact:

Nikhil Khandelwal Mobile: +91 98198 79974 nikhil@systematixgroup.in Audrey Leolyn Mendonca Mobile: +91 98190 69060 audreymendonca@systematixgroup.in